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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

A.G. Public School

930998

76037

Swamimukku, Pulipparra P.O. Kadakkal 691536,

KOLLAM , KERALA - 691536
MARYKUTTY JOSE

M.A, B.Ed, TEFL
agpublischool@gmail.com

04742425440

https://agpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/COPIES-OF-
AFFILIATIONUPGRADATION-LETTER-AND-
RECENT-EXTENSION-OF-AFFILIATION-IF-
ANY.pdf

https://agpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/company-
registration.pdf

https://agpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/noc.pdf
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4

NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://agpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/4.RECOGNITION-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://agpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/BUILDING-SAFETY.pdf

https://agpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/FIRE-SAFETY.pdf

https://agpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/7.COPY-OF-DEO-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://agpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/WhatsApp-Image-2025-
07-30-at-17.30.31_cdce12b1.jpg

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

2

3

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://agpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/Fee-Structure-2022-23-
1.jpeg?original

https://agpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/annual-academic.pdf

https://agpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/list-smc.pdf
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4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 40 40

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 31 31

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://agpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/PTA-Member-2022-
23.png

https://agpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/Last-Three-Years-
Result.png?original

MARYKUTTY JOSE

53

12

24

1:1.5
Karthika Sunil Kumar (BA, DE.d ASD)

Dr. Santhosh John (MSc Psychology, PhD
(Counseling)) Princy Elisabeth Sam (ANM)

100

100
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

MARYKUTTY JOSE PRINCIPAL
VINISHAV S TGT
SANTHOSH M THARIAN PRT
DIVYASHIBU PRT
BINDHU VIJAYAN OTHER
LALI B OTHER
SURYATS OTHER
JULIE JAI OTHER
SEEMAAG OTHER
RUBY LAL OTHER
MINI JOHN OTHER
NAJIM M OTHER
SREEKUMAR OTHER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

14995

35 & 50

7 & 530

YES

35

39

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://youtu.be/kV8y63hljoQ

MA

BA

KGT Drawing Diploma.
BA
PRE-DEGREE
BA
PRE-DEGREE
PRE-DEGREE
X

B.Com
DEGREE

X

SSLC

417
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

SHIBU S

GEETHA RAMESH

THULASEEDHARAN R

ANITHA

DILEEP S

SHEMIN A

SUMI REGHUNATHAN PILLAI

RADHAKRISHNAN NAIR
CHENNILATHU VASUDEVAN

REMA DEVI RAGHVAN
INDIRAMMA

SANDHYA DEVI
JANARDHANAN SANTHAMMA

ANUSREE
MADHUSOODANAN

BEENA VARGHESE

SAJITHA KAMALAMMA
SASIDHARAN

SANTHOSH JOHN

SANDHYA GOPINATHAN

VIPIN SIVASANKARAN NAIR

BINZA MOHAN DAS

RUPESH B

SMITHA KARIM RANI

PRINCY ELISABETH SAM

ASWATHY SANTHAMMA NAIR

KARTHIKA SUNIL KUMAR

ACHSAH MARY JOHNSON

SOBHAKYV

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

OTHER

PREE-DEGREE

B.Sc

M.A

B.A

B.A

B.Sc

M.A

M.Sc

MCA, BEd
B.A, B.Ed
M.A., B.Ed

B.A

B.Sc Nursing
B.A.

B.A., D.Ed ASD
BA

M.A

5/7
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38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

NAJAHAN N

ARATHY AJI

ANCY ACHANKUNJU

MEENU P. S

ASHA S

ASHAM S

SRUTHI S MOHAN

JESSYMOL M

SWATHI KRISHNA

SADDAM A

JAYAKUMAR S

SOBHA S NAIR

MANJU ALEX

NEETHU B

GAYYOS GEORGE

FARSANA S

P VISHWAKALA
VISWANATHAN

ASWATHY VIJAYAN

BHAGYA LEKSHMI S

VARIJA S

MINNAV J

SANDHRA PRASANNAN

BEENA MATHEWS

ALIYAAZ

AMINAM

RANIKRISHNAV K

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

BSc

B.Com./B.Ed

TTC

B.A./B.Ed.

M.A

BA

BA

B.Sc/B.Ed

BA

MPEd

BSc,B.Ed

B.Sc,B.Ed

MSc

BSc

M.A

B.A.

B.Com

MSc INFORMATION
SECURITY, B. TECH ECE

B.A.

BSc

BSc

B.A

Plus Two

B.CA

B.A

MSc

6/7
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64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

VISHNU PRAKASH
AJMAL SHA J
STEEVA SHAJI
VISHNU RAJ

GOPIKAG.L

SUMINAS S
ANOOPA A
Jyothi S
SHERMINA S
DIVYADEVIB C
SHIJI JOHN
BABURAJAN D
REENU R
PREETHA C
VEENAK R
SHEEBAS
VUITHAP V
INDIRA K
JOBY SAMUEL
LIPIN T
SREEJAC
JACKY R
ASWATHY G
BIJI DANIEL

PREETHAS P

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

PET

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

NTT

NTT

MSc

BPEd
BPEd
B.Sc.

Diploma in Computer
Engineering

Plus Two, TTC
PPTTC

BSc.

M.Sc.

B.A.

B.Com

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

Plus Two
Plus Two
Plus Two
SSLC

MSW

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC
MONTESSORI TRAINED

PPTTC
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