

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	A.G. Public School
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930998
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76037
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Swamimukku, Pulipparra P.O. Kadakkal 691536, KOLLAM , KERALA - 691536
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MARYKUTTY JOSE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed,TEFL
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	agpubschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04742425440

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://agpubschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/COPIES-OF-AFFILIATIONUPGRADATION-LETTER-AND-RECENT-EXTENSION-OF-AFFILIATION-IF-ANY.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://agpubschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/company-registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://agpubschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/noc.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://agpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/4.RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://agpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/BUILDING-SAFETY.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://agpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/FIRE-SAFETY.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://agpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/7.COPY-OF-DEO-CERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://agpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/WhatsApp-Image-2025-07-30-at-17.30.31_cdce12b1.jpg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://agpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/Fee-Structure-2022-23-1.jpeg?original
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://agpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/annual-academic.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://agpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/list-smc.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://agpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/PTA-Member-2022-23.png
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://agpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/Last-Three-Years-Result.png?original

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MARYKUTTY JOSE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53
	PGT	9
	TGT	12
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Karthika Sunil Kumar (BA, DE.d ASD)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Dr. Santhosh John (MSc Psychology, PhD (Counseling)) Princy Elisabeth Sam (ANM)

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	40	40	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	31	31	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14995
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 530
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	35
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	39
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/kV8y63hljoQ

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MARYKUTTY JOSE	PRINCIPAL	MA
2	VINISHA V S	TGT	BA
3	SANTHOSH M THARIAN	PRT	KGT Drawing Diploma.
4	DIVYASHIBU	PRT	BA
5	BINDHU VIJAYAN	OTHER	PRE-DEGREE
6	LALI B	OTHER	BA
7	SURYA T S	OTHER	PRE-DEGREE
8	JULIE JAI	OTHER	PRE-DEGREE
9	SEEMA A G	OTHER	X
10	RUBY LAL	OTHER	B.Com
11	MINI JOHN	OTHER	DEGREE
12	NAJIM M	OTHER	X
13	SREEKUMAR	OTHER	SSLC

14	SHIBU S	OTHER	PREE-DEGREE
15	GEETHA RAMESH	OTHER	X
16	THULASEEDHARAN R	OTHER	X
17	ANITHA	OTHER	VIII
18	DILEEP S	OTHER	X
19	SHEMIN A	OTHER	SSLC
20	SUMI REGHUNATHAN PILLAI	PGT	M. Sc
21	RADHAKRISHNAN NAIR CHENNILATHU VASUDEVAN	OTHER	M.A
22	REMA DEVI RAGHVAN INDIRAMMA	PRT	B.Sc
23	SANDHYA DEVI JANARDHANAN SANTHAMMA	PGT	M.A
24	ANUSREE MADHUSOODANAN	PRT	B.A
25	BEENA VARGHESE	TGT	B.A
26	SAJITHA KAMALAMMA SASIDHARAN	PRT	B.Sc
27	SANTHOSH JOHN	OTHER	M.A
28	SANDHYA GOPINATHAN	PGT	M.Sc
29	VIPIN SIVASANKARAN NAIR	PGT	MCA , BEd
30	BINZA MOHAN DAS	PRT	B.A, B.Ed
31	RUPESH B	PGT	M.A., B.Ed
32	SMITHA KARIM RANI	PRT	B.A
33	PRINCY ELISABETH SAM	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.Sc Nursing
34	ASWATHY SANTHAMMA NAIR	PRT	B.A.
35	KARTHIKA SUNIL KUMAR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A., D.Ed ASD
36	ACHSAH MARY JOHNSON	PRT	BA
37	SOBHA K V	OTHER	M.A

38	NAJAHAN N	NTT	BSc
39	ARATHY AJI	PRT	B.Com./B.Ed
40	ANCY ACHANKUNJU	PRT	TTC
41	MEENU P. S	PRT	B.A./B.Ed.
42	ASHA S	PGT	M.A
43	ASHA M S	PRT	BA
44	SRUTHI S MOHAN	TGT	BA
45	JESSYMOL M	PRT	B.Sc/B.Ed
46	SWATHI KRISHNA	PRT	BA
47	SADDAM A	PET	MPEd
48	JAYAKUMAR S	PRT	BSc,B.Ed
49	SOBHA S NAIR	PRT	B.Sc,B.Ed
50	MANJU ALEX	VICE PRINCIPAL	MSc
51	NEETHU B	TGT	BSc
52	GAYYOS GEORGE	TGT	M.A
53	FARSANA S	TGT	B.A.
54	P VISHWAKALA VISWANATHAN	TGT	B.Com
55	ASWATHY VIJAYAN	TGT	MSc INFORMATION SECURITY, B. TECH ECE
56	BHAGYA LEKSHMI S	PRT	B.A.
57	VARIJA S	TGT	BSc
58	MINNA V J	PRT	BSc
59	SANDHRA PRASANNAN	TGT	B.A
60	BEENA MATHEWS	NTT	Plus Two
61	ALIYA A Z	PRT	B.C.A
62	AMINA M	TGT	B.A
63	RANIKRISHNA V K	PGT	MSc

64	VISHNU PRAKASH	PGT	MSc
65	AJMAL SHA J	PET	BPEd
66	STEEVA SHAJI	PET	BPEd
67	VISHNU RAJ	PRT	B.Sc.
68	GOPIKA G.L	PRT	Diploma in Computer Engineering
69	SUMINA S S	PRT	Plus Two, TTC
70	ANOOPA A	NTT	PPTTC
71	Jyothi S	TGT	BSc.
72	SHERMINA S	PGT	M.Sc.
73	DIVYA DEVI B C	PRT	B.A.
74	SHIJI JOHN	OTHER	B.Com
75	BABURAJAN D	OTHER	SSLC
76	REENU R	OTHER	SSLC
77	PREETHA C	OTHER	SSLC
78	VEENA K R	OTHER	Plus Two
79	SHEEBA S	OTHER	Plus Two
80	VIJITHA P V	OTHER	Plus Two
81	INDIRA K	OTHER	SSLC
82	JOBY SAMUEL	OTHER	MSW
83	LIPIN T	OTHER	SSLC
84	SREEJA C	OTHER	SSLC
85	JACKY R	OTHER	SSLC
86	ASWATHY G	OTHER	SSLC
87	BIJI DANIEL	NTT	MONTESSORI TRAINED
88	PREETHA S P	NTT	PPTTC